20170720000260390
07/20/2017 02:47:57 PM

CORDEED 1/3
This instrument was prepared by: Send tax notice to:
Mary Stewart Nelson Joshua S. Williams and Brantley Warren
400 Century Park South, #224 311 19th Street
Birmingham, AL 35226 Calera, AL 35040
20170616000213470
State of Alabama CORRECTIVE DEED 06/16/2017 01:32:57 PM
County of Shelby NO TAX OWED DEEDS 1/3

JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP
GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Know All Men by These Presents: That in consideration of TEN DOLLARS
($10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION to the
undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the
receipt of which 1s acknowledged, I or we, Barbara N. McKee a single woman, Earnest
R. McKee, a married man, James. E. McKee, a single man and Daryl Knight, a married
man, in his representative capacity as Power of Attorney for Shelby M. Knight a
married woman (herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell
and convey unto Joshua S Williams, a single man, and Brantley R. Warren, a single
woman (herein referred to as grantees, whether one or more), the following described real
estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Address: 311 19th Street, Calera, AL 35040

Legal Description: Lots 9 and 10, Block 90, according to the Survey of J.H.
Dunstan's Map and Survey of the Town of Calera, being situated in Shelby County,

Alabama.

Subject to taxes for the year 2017 and subsequent years; mineral and mining rights not
owned by the Grantor, and any other easements, rights of way, restrictions, limitations

and covenants of record.

Be it known that $152,192.00 of the purchase price recited above was paid from a
mortgage loan closes simultaneously herewith.

Be it known that the real property described in “Exhibit A” i1s not the homestead of
Earnest R. McKee, or his spouse, James E. McKee, Shelby M. Knight, or her spouse
Daryl Knight. The real property is the homestead of only Barbara N. McKee, a single

woimarl.



20170720000260390 07/20/2017 02:47:57 PM CORDEED 2/3
20170616000213470 06/16/2017 01:32:57 PM DEEDS 2/3

said grantees, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all
persons., '

| 10 Have And To Hold to the said grantees, as joint tenants, with right of
survivorship, their heirs and assigns forever; it being the intention of the parties to this
conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy created is severed or terminated diu‘ing the ibint
!wes of the graniees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the .dther;'the éﬂtil’é
interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantees, and, if one does not survive the

other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

[n Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this the 15th day of

June, 2017,
,4&4-4%-74&

L W el g, Sl | i i W_—m,m A Y e B ke

Barbara N McK

; SHELBYM.KN;EHT
in s reptesentat: .

STATE OF ALABAMA Capertmn
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

said State, hereby certify that Barbara N McKee and Earnest R McKee, James. E. MoK es

L and Daryl Knight,as Power of Attorney for Shelby E. Knight whose names are signed to

N 5 ' T2t : o s . g LR A Es - _. L

Cepresentative :ihe fc})ltegomg conveyance, d{id who are known ?0 me, acknowledged before me on this

capac by lay t at, being informed of the contents of this conveyance, they executed the same
voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

I, Mary Stewart Nelson Thompson, a Notary Public in said and for satd County, in

h day of June, 2017.

’
‘,
L




20170720000260390 07/20/2017 02:47:57 PM CORDEED 3/3
Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name [ Grantee's Name Jish Williams ¥ £V urtiep Whrres
Mailing Address 207 Mailing Address =<} |41\

i leca, AL _365%

Property Address = tl .. Date of Sale Q"“/ 5 / 7
Total Purchase Price $ [8%, OO0, W

or
Actual Value $

20170616000213470 06/16/2017 01:32:57 PM DEEDS 3/3 or
Assessor's Market Value $

The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary
evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)

Bill of Sale ADDraisaI
- Filed and Recorded
El Sales Contract 0, ” Official Public Records
7 CI 0S | n g State m ent -_}-; //\—l\\ .(Ijl;(llltb;le“{a(ljlilee:]?\/. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
v e PN Shelby County, AL

If the conveyance document presented for recorc:. \-——- / - s all af e reduired thformation ref~r~nn--

above, the filing of this form is not required. TLTRONT 20170720000260390 W

Instructions

Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest
to property and their current mailing address.

Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest
to property is being conveyed.

Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.

Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal,
being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.

Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being
conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a
licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.

If no proof is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value,
excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the
responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized
pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).

| attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and
accurate. | further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition
of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).

Date 1(3---1(4'7 Print S{Taﬂﬂ

A/L/S(L ; fﬁ\,

/ ' A‘é!;!li\
Py
__ Unattested = Slgn 111‘4@1 247 (4 /// /AN
Filed a0 Recorded ~ (verified by) . rantor/Grantee/Owner/ ) circle one

,;«i‘“’ D ’5}3 Officlal Public Records
.::-'-f'r \:ﬂ- Judge James VW. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
5 T RT1

H County Clerk
Lo Shelby County, AL

'. .
%_ 2/ 06/16/2017 01:32:57 PM
e A $24.00 CHERRY
SLAARAN 20170616000213470 W



